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The appeal of Mr. Aziz ur Rchman presented
today by Mr.- Niaz ur Rehman Advocate. 1t is fixed for
preliminary hearing before Single -Bench at Peshawar on

01.11.2024. Parcha Péshi given to counsel for the appellant. -




The appeal of Mr. Aziz ur Rehman received today i.e on 28.10.2024 is

mrompleie on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal rules 1974 respondent nos. 2, 3, and 6to9 are un-
necessary/improper parties, in light of the rutes ibid and on the written
direction of the Worthy Chairman the above mentioned respondent
number be deleted/struck out from the list of respondents.

2- Memorandum of appeal has not been signed by the appellant.

3- Affidavit is not attested by the Oath Commissioner.

4- Lopies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notice,
enquiry report and replies thereto are not attached with the appeal be
placed on it.

5. in the memo of appeal the word petitioner is used but there is no
fjrwisicm in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act/rule 1974 for
using the word of petitioner in the memo of appeé!.

No _dfg 2_’ inst./2024/KPST,
Dt.__jgf%]g_/zniza.

DOITIONAL HEGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTURNKHWA
PESHAWAR,
Miaz ur Pehman Ady..
High Court &t Karak.
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ADVOCATE REGISTRATION FORM

- Niaz ur Rehman Khattak

BC-12-3612
14203-2063195-1
03469779319 /03329736779

dpo_nowshera@yahoo.com

Tehsil court Takht-e-Nasrati District Karak Khyber
Pakhtoonkhwa. ‘
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BEFORE THE SERVICE_TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No 2144 /2024

Aziz ur Rehman S/O Muhammad Aslam Khan (Ex-FC No.193)

r/o TaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak.

Inspector Genera! Of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

versus

e JAppellant

And Others. e «....Respondents
INDE X
S.NO | Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1 Service Appeal with Verification/Certificate L=
2 Affidavit N
3 Address of the Parties 2
4 Copy of Enlisted Order and Better Copy /;,_/J’“
5 | Copy of Application and Medical Certificate B /6-*/7
To DPQ Hangu
6 Copy of Application and Medical Certificate C '/5’ !
To DPO Hangu
Copy of impugned Order 26/01/2023 D }l
Copy of Appeal and Order 26/09/2023 E P Y
Copy of fevf45/%nd Order 09/10/2024 F|9d—ag
10 | Copy of Bank Statement G ;;5?_._30
11 | Copy of OPD and Medical leave certificate H 3/__{7
12 | Copy of Medical Fitness Certificate I ¢
13 | Copy of Notices and Dispatched recite $3—¢P
14 | Wakalatnama <7

App ant

Through ,,/%/

Niaz ur Rehman Khattak
Advocate High Court
Tehsil Court Takth-e-Nasrati

District Karak

0346977919/03329736779

Date: 27 /O /2024



TRIBUNAL KHYE

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No l/é_é /2024 '

.Aziz ur Rehman $/0 Muhammad Aslam'l(han (Ex-FC

No0.193) r/o TaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak.

.................. Appellant

Versus

‘1. Inspector General Of Poliée-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

'PesAhawar.
2, Régional Police Officer Kohat Region.

3. District Police Officer Hangu District Hangu.

: Responde_nts; ’

—

- * + Red

Appes! U/S 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Act 1974 agaihst the Order Dated 09.10.2024 Passed by
Additional Inspector General of Police HC.zrs:Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar , Wide Which Revision Petition of -
the Appellant under Rule il—A of Khyber PakhtoonKhwa |
Police Rule 1975(Amended 2014) was rejected , And as
'well as against the Order of Regional Police Officer Kohat

Region wide which Departmental Appeal of Appellant was




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No /2024

Aziz ur Rehman $/0 Muhammad Aslam Khan (Ex-FC N0.193)
r/o TaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak.
T oo Appellant
Versus
1. Inspector General Of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
2. Additional Inépector General of Police HQrs:Khyber
Pakhﬁunkhwa, Peshawar, |
3. DIG Kchat Division Kohat.
4. Regio.nal Polfce Officer Kohat Region.
| 5. Districf Police Officer Hangu District Hangu.
6. Commandant Police Training Centre (PTC) District Hangu.
7. DSP Headqguarter Hangu District Hangu.
8. District Account Officer Hangu District Hangu.

9. National Bank of Pakistan Hangu Branch No.420 District o~ Zse==

Hangu. , Respondents

Appeat U/S 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Act 1974 against the Order Dated 09.10.2024 Passed by
Additional Inspector General of Police HQrs:Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar , Wide Which Revision. Petition of
the Appellant under Rule 1.1-A of Khyber PakhtoonKhwa
Police Rule 1975(Amended 2014) was rejected , And as
well as against the Order of Regional Police Officer Kohat

Region wide which Departmental Appeal of Appellant was
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rejected on 26/09/2023 and as well as against the order of
District Police Officer Hangu dated 26/01/2023 vide which

the appeilant was D|5m|ssed from service.

Prayer in Appeal:

On Accepting of the instant Appeal, The Impugned Orders Dated
09.10.2024 of Additional Inspector Genéral of Police HQrs;
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, and Order of Regional Police Officer Kohat
Region Dated 26/09/2023 and order of District Police Officer
Hangu Dated 26/01/2023 May Kindly be set aside being void ab-
initio, itlegal and with out any legal justification and the appelliant

may kindly be Graciously Reinstated with all back benefits. OR

‘any other relief deems proper & juSt in the circumstances

of the case.

Resgectfully Sheweth:

Brief Facts:

1. That the appellant has joined the police Department in the
year 1995 -as constable BPS-5 and was performing the duties
to the eﬁtire satisfaction of his superiors and no complaint
whatsoever had been pending against the appelfaht since
joining in the police Department. (Copy of joining Order dated

10/04/1995 and better copy as attached as Annexure A).

2. That on 03/12/2021 appellant was ili severely and consuited
with Doctor in this respect and suffering regularly from
chronic disease and the meanwhile appellant was detailed for

undergoing rigorous/Ethic Training at PTC Hangu, despite

A
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ailing health ﬁmwﬁjoined the training as per direction of
high ups since 1% March 2022 and this regard appellant
infformed through application duly supported medical
certiﬁcafed to DPO Hangu.-(Copy of application and Medical

Certificate are attached annexure B).

3. That dur'ing the course of Training the ailing health did not

allow Apﬂd[pp//r to complete the training program due to

suffering severe Pain in legs and back and the meanwhile on
the occasion of Eid ul Fitar the training has been suspended

since 29/04/2022 to 05/05/2024.

. That on 30/04/2022 the appellant visited to District

Headquarter Teaching Hospita! Kohat through OPD No. 13848
dated 30/04/20222 after examination thoroughly by the
Doctor, the appeliant was suffering from chronic disease "Hi,
Sciatica” and advise Bed/Home rest for a period of 4 weeks
w.e.f from 30/94/2022 to 31/05/2022 by the Doctor ,thus
Appellant submitted an application with medical Certificate for
medical leave To District Police officer, Hangu on 06/05/2022
which was allowed as per Doctor advise.(Copy of applications

with Medical Certificate are attached As annexure C).

. That during the course of training as the appellant-suffering

from chronic disease and was examining regularly by
concerned Doctor and appellant was on bed rest as per advice
of Doctor. While the appellant regularly submitted the medical
certificate with q_pplication_tg concerned autho_r_ity for’rhedical
leave as pei- ac‘i'\}is;e 'of Doctor‘ while surpi'iéingly ' th"‘e:t
Commanda‘nt of PTC marked appellant absent from training

on 16/08/2022.




6. That after the District Police Officer appointed ~DsP

headquarter as enquiry Officer to conduct departmental

enquiry against appellant and The Enquiry officer without

summon the appellant conducted Ex-parte Proceeding and

enquiry and recommended appellant for major penalty and
thus District Police officer awarded major punishment to
appellant and Dismissed form service vide OB No. 60 dated

26/01/2023. (Copy of Order is attached as annexure D).

-

——

. That the Appellant challenged the Order OB No. 60 dated

26/01/2023 of District. Police Officer Hangu through
Departmental appeal Before Regional Police Officer/DIG Kohat
and appeal of the Appeliant was rejected on 26/09/2023 by
Regional Police Officer Kohaf.(Copy of appeal and order is

attached annexure E)

. That the Appellant feeling aggrieved from the order dated

26/09/2023 of The Regional Police Officer Kohat and from the
order .dated 26/01/2023 of The District Police Officer Hangu
challenged the said orders before Inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Through Revision Petition
under Rule 11-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule
1975(Amended 2014) which was also rejected through order
No. 2670-75/24 by the Additional Inspector General of Police
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on 09/10/20—23..(C0py

of Revision and order 09/10/2024 is attached as annexure F)
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9. That the Appellant being aggrieved from The impugned Order
No.2670-75 dated 09/10/2025}! of the Additional Inspector
General of Police HQrs: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
and From Impugned Order dated 26/09/2023 of the Regional
Police Officer Kohat and from Impugned order dated
26./0 1/2023 of the District Police Officer District Hangu ,hence
the appetiant is assailing' the same Orders before ,this
honorable Tribunal inter alia on the following amongst other
grounds.

GROUNDS:

A. That the impugned Orders are illegal are arbitrary in
nature, against the rules and law, hence need to be struck
down.

B. That the medical leave was considered by the concern
authority, so why appellant was regularly drawing his
salaries since 315t December 2022 through account No.
4015291308 with IBAN No. -PK89'NBPAO420004015291308
‘from Nationa! Bank of Pakistan Hangu Branch No. 420. But

surprisingly the appellant was considering absent from his

: /-///&“

service. While on 31/01/2026 DPO issued letter to the

concern bank for blacking of appellant account.(Copy of

Bank Statement is attached is annexure G)

C. That'the Respondent while passing the impugned orders
has ignored the real facts and appellant was not provide
a.ny opportunity'of personal hearing/cross examination nor
he was properly charge sheeted and statements of

allegation was also not given to the appellant, thus the
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impugned orders passed in so hurry which are not

sustainable in eye of law..

—

. That the orders of lower and appellate authorities have

been passed against the law and facts on the record. Major
Penalty of dismissal from service was imposed on appellant
but no regular and proper enquiry was Conducted.
Appefllant was never associated in the enquiry proceedings

and was not confronted with any evidence supporting the

' charg.e.

. That all the proceeding of enquiry was conducted in the

‘absence of appellant, no charge sheet or Notice or show

cause notice has never been issued to the appellant by
the Enquiry officer for joining the Enquiry prdceeding as
the appellant was severally ill, but this aspect has not been
taken in to consideration by the Enquiry officer nor any
factum of illness. has discussed from relevant quarters
concern. As it is an estabIIshéd fact that wherj t.h'e
circumstance are beyond the control of human b'eing any
order shall be consider null and void.(Copy of application ,
OPD and medical leave certificates are attached anhexure

H.).

. That on 26/07/2023 appellant was finally examined by the

Doctor and found fit for service and provide Medical fitness
certificate while this fact also ignore by the concerned
authorities which not according to law need to be
interfered by_this Honble Tribunal.(Copy of Medical Fitness

Certificate is attached as I)

e
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G. That as provide that appellant has served the police

department for 28 year and enquiry officer even no
departmental official visited the house of the appellant nor
recorded any statement of disinterested witness to dig out
the material fact regarding the ailment of appeliant and
ex-partly recommended for major penalty and the DPO
Hungu blindly issued the impugned order dated
26/01/2023, without checking medical leave record , which

is not warranted in the eye of law.

. That entire proceeding was carried out at the back of

-appellant, NG one: was éxamined in preserice of appelant

———

and the impugned orders have been based on defective

enquiry proceeding, therefore the impugned Orders are

worth set-aside.

. Thatlharsh penalty of dismissal from service was awarded

to appellant without prdbing and scrutinlizing the charge
and conduct of the appellant respectively. The impugned
Orders were based on no evidence and the authorities did
not take into account the long service and ailing health of
petitioner. The alleged absence of appellant was neither

willful nor deliberated but inevitable.

. That the cogent and solid defense of illness of appeliant

was neither considered nor probes into, while appellant
was regularly submitting the medical certificates,
prescription to their high ups but the authorities

deliberately avoiding to bring these facts on record.

////ﬁ/



. That the impugned order of District Police officer District

Hungu based on ex-parte .proceeding and enquiry are not
sustainable in the eye of law and the authorities have
ignored material evidencef which is not according to law,
need to be interfered by this Honorable tribunal may kindly

be set aside.

. That the appellant served 28 years long service without

complaint and no one can put at stake in the way of major
penalty on the base unproved charge of absence from duty
and as well as on ex-parte proceeding and Enquiry
which is too harsh ,and unreasonable. Therefore the
charge is groundless and penalty of dismissal form service

amount to punishing the entire member of the family of

appellant.

. That the appellant was dealt departmentally strictly and

service of appellant was dismissed upon the ex-parte
enguiry re;ﬁort while no proper departmental enquiry have
ever been: conducted and not ‘provided opportunity of

personal héaring nor provided opportunity of defense nor

had tender opportunity of cross 'examinat_ion and without

L]

any lawful justi;’l.catiotn blessed with the impughe‘d orders.

N. That as per, the constitution fair trial and fair enquiry is the

basic right of any employee which provides police rules

too.

A
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O. That while awarding the impugned major punishment the

enquiry report has not been given to appellant which is

very much necessary as per PLC 1991, 706 and 584. The

“appellant dragged unnecessarily into litigation which

clearly mentioned in SCMR 2008 page 725.

- 3 . . . "-‘
—— N

P. That the appellant tender always a good service before

the entire satisfaction of the superiors and never ever
indulged in any subversive activity which are against to the
norms of service rules the éllegation SO0 recorded in
impu‘gned orders of punishment ,are without keeping the

good service record of the appellant.

. That all the Departmental proceeding conducting against

the appeilant were not thoroughly probe and resultantly
the material facts , crux and material available on record
were not given due deliberation and the services of the
appellant were dismissed which is against to the principie

of natural justice.

R. That the appellant is absolutely innocent and was suffering

form chronic disease and he has been punished for no
fault on his part and the punishment being not in
accordance of principles of justice , which deserve to be

set aside.

//-%A/J
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S. That any other ground will be raised at the time of
arguments with the prior permission of this hon’ble

Tribunal.

Therefore it is humbly submitted that On Accepting of the
instant Appeal, The Impugned Orders Dated 09.10.2024
of Additional Inspector General of Police HQrs; Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, and Order of Regional Police Officer Kohat
Region Dated 26/09/2023 and order of District Police
Officer Hangu Dated 26/01/2023 May Kindly be set aside
being void ab-initio, illegal and with out any legal
Justification and the appellant may kindly be Graciously
Reinstated with all back benefits. OR any other relief

deems proper & just in the circumstances of the case.

Appellant .»’f
Through ////%

Niaz ur Rehman Khattak
Advocate High Court

VERIFICATION/CERTIFICATE:

It is to certify that no appeal has been submitted earlier on the
subject matter above to the instant appeal before this Honorable

Tribunal.

AT DEPONENT

£

. X
List of Books: ¢ Lsdd
i. Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa Service Tribunal Act 1974-KP Cod
1. Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa Police Rule 1975(amendment 2014)
111. Police Rule 1934,
iv. Constitution of Pakistan
v. Any other law books as per need.

/ﬁ”

Dated: 2/10/2024 Advocate,
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
——=—n T otRVALE IRIDUNAL RAYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No_____ /2024

Aziz ur Rehman S/0 Muhammad Aslam Khan (Ex-FC No.193)
r/o TaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak. e Appellant
Versus

Inspector General Of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

And Others. s Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I Aziz ur Rehman S/0 Muhammad Aslam Khan R/Q Takht-e-
Nasrati District Karak do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on
oath that contents of the accompanying Appeal are true &
correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been kept

concealed from this honorable court.

DEPONENT
( Aziz ur Rehman )

Indentified by : ,-//%” ’

_Niaz ur Rehman Khattak

Advocate Peshawar High court

Tehsil Court Takht-e-Nasrati.

03469779319/03329736779

Dated: 22/ / 0/ 224




Service Appeal No

/12024

Aziz ur Rehman S/O0 Muhammad Aslam Khan (Ex-FC No0.193)
: r/olTaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak. e Appetiant.
' | Versus |

‘Inspector General Of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

And Others. v, Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES -

Appeliant

Aziz ur Rehman S/O - Muhammad Aslam Khan {Ex-FC No0.193) *
r/o TaKht-e-Nasrati District Karak.

' Respond ep;s
1. Inspe&or General Of Police Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwa,
Peshawar. |
2. Regional Police Officer Kohat Region.

3. District Police Officer Hangu District Hangu.

Appellant
Through

Niaz ur Rehman Khattak
Advocate High Court.
Tehsil Court Takth-e-Nasrati

District Karak
0346977919/03329736779

-4 Date: | / /2024
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ENLISTED ORDER

Candidate. Mr. Aziz ur. Rehman S/O Muhammad
Aslam Khan resident of vill: Takht-e-Nasrati Police station Takht-

e-Nasrati Tehsil Karak District Karak enlisted as constable in
BPS-S. i.e (Rs/ 1400-66-2390) w.f.From 10/04/1995 and

allotted constabulary No. 2365.

He is enlisted merely on temporary basis and

his service, would be liable in terminate any time without any

notice under Police Rules 12.21.

Height 5-6
g 22year .7 Month. Education ...1
Date of birth 30/04/1972

OB.No. 252
Dated:10/04/1995

chest 31x34

ﬂ/zftéa

7,37"‘#-"'

Commandant:

Frontier Reserve Police NWFpP

Peshawar
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Assmtant Professor

"Iy Siraj-Ud-Din

M.B.B.S, M.C.PS, F.C.P.5(Me

Consultant Physician
Medical “A” Ward) '

DHQ Teaching Hospital KDA
KIMS Kohat
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" &  COVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA =
DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS TEACHING HOSPITAL KOHAT

|

[ - o
MEDICAL LEAVE CERTIFICATE
. [ '

Signatures and Thumb Impression of Patient

Certified that Mr./Ms. /‘ff/ 7t M3Avian SIDIWIO _A teh ez f Rslinm

resident of - -
Designation (_‘iu'h.} f\ f-/s’(\ - Department /D ol t ¢ _
having CNICNo. __ Myoet — &856 73~ hos been examined in this -hospital vide

Emergency / O.P.D./ Admission No.__ /3(?"5'5: > AL dated Da - tt 2%

 He/ She is suffenng from i ‘//ﬂ - ’Ll/'éC,-d. C‘Lﬁ ,y_J

and is 2dviged Bect / home réat .‘longvmh the nwr,u*.::z-riuv i3 rcﬁ.nbed or ap-nod of __d& ;" ad ‘-’4@/(}'
we.l . Jo 421 - “to 2/ 5 D) fortherestoration of his / her health.
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Q;b Signature - e M )

{‘:.:1. 1; ] . . .
Tye- Wame of Doctor - AM&MM
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T _ ‘Designation S W’D L
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D OFFICE OF THE
/f’W'”’ DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
HANGU
Tel: 0925-623878 Fax 0925-620135

ORDER

This order is passed on. the d2partmental enquiry against Constable Aziz-ur-Rehman No.

193 under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1974 (Amendment 2014).
Bri-i facts of the cas? are as under:-
ii  Constable Aziz-ur-Reh-nuc No. 193 while udergoing Rigorous/Ethic Training at
FTC Hangu has absenzed himself from training without any leave or permission
sade DD Na, g0, dategie6.08.2022-of PTC Hangu and still absented as reported by
the Commandant, P C, Hangu vide his office Signal No. 1275/GC, dated
16.08.2022
i, His above sct shows indiscipline manner, disinterest and amount to gross
misconduct on his part.

He was served with Charye Sheet and statements of allegations under the Fhyber
Pthtunk‘ma Police Rules 1975 (Amendment 2014) vide this office No. 133/EC, dated 12. 10. 2022, to which he
failed to submit his reply-to the DSP, HQrs, H'-ngu who was appointed as Enquiry Officer to conduct
departmentai enquiry agamst him. After complenon of enquiry, the Enquiry Ofﬁcer submitted hls finding report
vide No. 1611/DSP/HQ,; dated 31.10.2022, in which the defaulter Constable Aziz-ur-Rehman No 193 was tnuc &
but he failed to appear before the enquiry ofﬁcer an still
t him and recomiiended to be awarded him a miajor

]

agnin summoned for giving full opportunity of heariag,
absented thus, held him guilty for the charges levele:! agains
nunishment.

Also, the defaulter Constah e Aziz-ur-Rehman No. 163 was called in orderly room on
G3.11.202y, but he did noi appear bafore the underergned Consaquently, 2 Final Show Cause Notice was issued
(o him the offfes vide No. 277/EC, dated 03.11.7 .-‘I}...‘_aut he also foiled .to submit his veply. Subseguently. 2

Notice was advertised in daily newspaper regardiy issuing of Last Nom-.t. to him for appesring/mein, hig
but no responsé could be received from hiz side so

1

arnival reporl at Police Lines Hangu within 07 days _posmvely,
Xeeping in view of above ard having gone through ai};’ilab!e record, the undersigned has
arived at tl.e conc‘mswn that defaulter Constable Aziz-ur-Rehman No. 193 did not make his arrival recovt ut,
43t he is not more interested to senre the Police Department.

folice Department is burdixm publ:c exchequer, thetefore, 1,
wferred upon me under the Ruies

far.

Folice Lines, H:mgu up-till now, which indicates &

Morcuvey, in these circumstances, his retenrion in

Asif Bnhdel (PSP), District Police Officer, Hangy in excrcise of the powers

ilid, dispense with general proceedings "gnd awurded him a major puhighment cf Dismissal from

Service with immediate effect. 4]
e ¢ e e /

Order Announced.
0% to. _g_}g_____ , /_/ 8 / ..
: : <. /  DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

Dated f3 ﬁ /12023
HARGU

LEFRCE CrorHE SISTRECT POLYCE a, n-rm. R, HARGL. - ,
,,n.o ’:J-..W -r--:m'm..,-\-wu-m“'—‘- ¢ oadat 4 4 ATRVRSILm Ta R T

: M 'A
Qﬁﬁger Kohat r{lvblcm, oaat for

Ne, CS'( =& e EC, Inted Hangy, tl'.: iy oo
Zopy of above is su’b't'.._-...d to the Regicua! Police

favour of information, piease. '
2, Pay Officer, EC, R22 -'.le;; & 34 for necessary action.

L~

D[S'R'CT‘OLICE CEFICER,
© HANGY
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l'hle order w1ll drspose of the departmental appeal preferred by Lx-Cunstu_blo Azu

ur Re!umm No, 193 ‘of dlstnct Hangu:against the order of District Police Qfﬁcer, _Hangu whereby
i he wa.. 'wuarded major penalty of dismissal from service vide OB No 60 dated 26. 0l 2[)23‘ Brief 3
7 facts of tne case are that ne whrle undergomg ngorous ethlcai trmmng at. PTC Hangu absented ;
_'-:--'hlmseifufrom trammg thhout any leave or pnor penmssmn yide DD No 40 dated QG 05 2022
.. PIC Hangu and’ remamed absent till 1he dat:.. of hls dlsmlssﬂl ie. 26:01. 2023 His total absence
; comeno"ibo;w OTepaeqtpsmd 2?”@§.y5u‘ ¥ .:._-?;‘;3__.‘“" s.;‘, . _?-._-_r:_ ;,;,: o :‘ .
initiated . agamst hun and DSP f
Ofﬁeer after fulﬁllment of codal
found guilty of the charges - leveled

T "'**-'.—.m "

- Proper deparlmental enquiry proeeed;ngs were,
l HQrs: Hangu Wwas nommated as Lnquiry Ofﬁcer The Enquiry

©:7 - formalities submilted his ﬁx}dlngs wherein the appclia.nt was
against him. He was, therefore, recommended for nenalty under the refevant rules R _: g

_ ) Keepmg in view the reeommend'mons of the Enqurry Ofﬁcer and the above 'c te d-

] c1reumstances, the delmquent ofﬂclal y/as awarded major pumshment of. dxsmissal frorn servnce :

under the relevant rules by thc l Jlsmct Pohce Ofﬁcer, Hangu vide OB No. 60 dated 26. D-1 ‘-2023

...“f-

Feelmg aggne fed from the order of Dlstnct Pohce Ofﬁcer Hangu, the appeliam_ R

preferred the instant appeal “He was: summoned end heard -m person in. ‘Orderly Room held An the,

ofiice of the undersrgned on ?.6 09. 2023 Duzmg pcrsonnl heanng the appellant did" not edvanee a ‘y

plau.lbie e.\elenauon in-his’ clefense I T TR

Foregomg m v1ew I, Sher Akbar, _PSP, _S St, Reglonal Police Ofﬁeer, Kohat‘

belng the appellate ~auihoﬂt*, ¥ am of ther con51dered opmlon thamhe’ ‘tharges :ieveled agaiﬁeg hun
have been estabhshed beyor'ri any ! shadow of doubt; He has rendered himself unﬁt for ret;ennon in. a
o dts :p.med foree Hence, a"meal of Ex—Constable Aziz. uriRehmaz No. '193-is hereby re;ected

_.,.-.;uhg uJEl“Oilt substaoce h' Ll %/@M . A

..-r"""
- Gn.‘e emmweed

R
N

\ ' ] -
, ) . = <A .
: . - A N T . N A v -
. C . :' . _ B ) D‘_\“‘\Q‘;.-"? .

/ @2 &f’ EC  Dated Kohatthe 234X oz -
Copy forwarded o ‘District Police Officer; Hangu fox mformf,ttl" i
10 his; omce Memo: No. #537/LB, dated 11 092023, Ris Service: Reeor‘i 'eq"e.med herewlth

2. Appeller ¢ x.,x-Consta‘vle AZLz"uI- {ﬂbrran MNo.. )_: oi.4:§£rzut, Hengu }

.......---unn--—n--




- @ 2EFORE THE DEPUTY GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REG D N KOBAT.

VIDE OB NO 60 DATED_ 30~01-23_ IN WHICH UPON THE ALLEGATION
TiiE APPELLANT HAT ABSENTEL HIMSELF FROM TRAINING WITHOUT At
LEAVE OR PEhaSSIC AND UPON THE AROVE SCORE ALLZUGATION THE
.fa:'JPE-_LAj'Jl WAST AWARDED MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF [iiMISSAL FROM:

SERVICE WITH HuiEDEATE EFFRECT.

SUBJECT:  APIEAL _ AGAINST ™ THE_ IMPUCNED_ GRDER - OF  DPO™ HANGL

.‘{'."":E) ' -:fuli\, .2I AT h

With great w0, eralicn the instant appeal is preferred by the apgpellant on tue

Scielty facis of the case are that as per impugned arder the aposan? constabie
Anile atdor going rigoroas JEthic Training at PTC Hangu has aoassr 26 oimse
from training withour any tcave or permission vide DD No-4 duted O¢ -35- 2000

SE T Mungu Oy 27 inpugned order is aanexed 1 qnnex.drs Al

- ERE Y

.
i

\ 1 Thad b xppetian teoder always a good service pefore the enthre satinination
'(,‘iﬁk e superiens and novar ever indulged in any subversive aluvicy whdh it
et 1O TNz L CrinE LT service ruies” the aliegation 36 recorded in Huaugn.:
are basress having no egal footing and direcuy fioged with ahe
conad order of majer punishiment and withoo! kieping the Qo6 service

vl g et RS PO
£ 08 DI AT N,

}

I DAl 1 appeiizet Nas served 28 years Servins o he Gepartrnl s teilhou, an
] . . o » . .

! corapiamt which could be verified from the tuwc: recors of tha appuehant

Tres o charae saosn 28 any Show Zavse norice haw swar Deon fwgues st

asheant wn b aepeblinne was seeeraliy L andd wen wniuie o e Dol

Lal

2y wny wypa of distiziianry procecdings evin ~aL wnanie ootnhe owl Do
wader BAn Nl besn guen inte considaration L the enguiry officer @0 an,
factunn of fiin2cs Ras Secn discussed from relewat uartars oy uane ey o

ail medical record s Znncred as annexure By

LT PO N [ P N T it e gty 2 TN ooy = . s
DOTRaL ab e el EGaes G @00y wvan CONLNCTEN r INS LT S0 T
. . . e . e @ e, e gt + g 4 Fu,- -1 . 0 LT P I P - e ‘-. ]
apncetiine al boas 2 oostall tored face that wher: P Laonmata o of PN
Cootrn 2l iasndn wing dny ardoy shall e ooneirtos nidi weyi .
- . “ . PR PO . % . o oyt an gt e e o $ . ‘e vies o o
| 5. Thal pomnge et ancedant Ll aiven (ESTUNNE LT AT rS A4 TLE L AN PO - JUPE S 2
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‘ dig out the material fact regarding the ailment of appellant and expertly
issuedd ri1$ impugned order which is not warranted by law.

GROUNDS -

A That the appellant was dealt depanimentally strictly and service of the
appetlant was dismissed upon the enquiry finding report of the enguiry officer
so appointed and no proper departmental enquiry ever been conducted.

B. That appellant was on dead bed ilf all the proceeding were conducted in the
alzsunice of the appeliant which is apparent from the impugned order

C. That there is a admitted fact mentioned in impugned order that the appeliant
submit the reply to the show cause notice and ex-part proceeding .were |
conductad ngainzt the appellant.

That no proper departunental enquiry have ever been conducted against the

|

appellant and not provided opportunity of personal hearing nor provide
onporitnity of defense nor had tender opportunity of cross examination and
without any lawful juslification blessed with the impugned order.

. E. That as per the C()n"llTLTIOH falr trial and fair enqu:ry is the right of any
empioyee and as per pohce rules. e . o

That the appeilant was neither provided an opportunity to cross examine the
ui«rnnr;'ssc:s nor 10 produce defense evidence and the enquiry proveeding.:

a’;\. yﬂm’gly defective. Furthermore the requirements of rules regaidi,
./‘

ri‘}y have not been observed while awarding the impugned punishment.

ul" I"'ml the appellant dragged unnecessarily into litigation which is clearly
"i?- niantioned in 2008 SCMR 725.

That while awaraing the impugned majer punisiiment.{he enquiry report has’

not been given e the appellant which is very much necessary as par 1891 PLC
CS 706 & PLC 1961 554.

. Ihac afl the Depavumentai proceeding conducting againse the appelian.
sere not thoroughly probe and resultantly the material facts and crux” anc -
marerial available on record were not given due deliberation and the ser.ces o!
the appeiiant were dismissed which is against (o the principle of natur: justice.

i That the appedan: is azsolutely innocer and he has been pur.sned for nu

fault cn his part.

k  That the punislunent Lieing not in accordance with last and e prindintes

prstice deserves 1o bn sev aside.

| That if decrsed aroper, ihe appelant may kndiv pe heard o eson,




In ne vz of above Coonmstances-itlis huably praved that the
griedd arder of OPC, vangu date 30.01.2023 may clease o¢ 3ot aride o

]

S T B A P . P T TS S ot :,
o phostice and e Lppeliany rony prease e oradicuddy recdratesdt in tin

sevice with all back benefit or plessed with any other remeny s deemur.
appiopriace ' '

Date: 34/ F 2023

Aziz urXebirman

/}’”’V/ v (A.ppetiant
. ,///V A

Ex--Consi:of FTC Hangu Mo 76

1
.
+
.
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To,
The Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
Subject: REVISION OF PETITION UNDER RULE 11.A OF POLICE RULES,

1975.
Respected Sir,

With profound regards, petitioner submits instant petition against the order of
District Police Officer Hangu bearing OB No.60 dated 30-01-2023 vide which petitioner
was dismissed from service and-order of Regional Police Officer Kohat, Rf;gic;n Kohat dated

03-10-2023 vide which the departmental appeal of petitioner was rejected.
FACTS:-

1. That the petitioner was serving district Hangu Police as constable and long service of

28 years was at the credit of petitioner. In the year 2022, petitioner was suffering

/;[ from chronic disease and in the meanwhile petitioner was detailed for in-service
’ﬂ:? /,H training at Police Training College Hangu. However, despite ailing health petitioner

joined the training,

at the ailing health did not allow petitioner to attend full program of the training.
Therefore the training authorities marked petitioner abscent from training. District
Police Officer Hangu initiated ex-parte departmental proceeding against petitioner
which culminated in passing the impugned order of dismissal from service and the
departmental appeal of petitioner was also rejected by appellant authority, hence this

Revision petition on the following grounds.
GROUNDS:

a) That the orders of lower and appellate authorities have been passed against the law
and facts on the record. Major penalty of dismissal from service was imposed on
petitioner but no regular and proper enquiry was conducted. Petitioner was never
associated in the enquiry proceedings. Petitioner was not confronted with any
evidence supporting the charge. No witness was exammed in presence of petitioner,
The entire proceedings were carried out at the back of petitioner. The impugned
orders have been based on defective enquiry proceedings, fherefore the order are
worth set-aside.

b} That harsh penalty of dismissal from service was awarded to petitioner without
probing and scrutinizing the charge and conduct of petitioner.respectively. The
impugned order was based on no evidence and the authorities did not take into
account the long service and ailing health of petitioner. The alleged absence of

petitioner was neither willful nor deliberated but inevitable.
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c) That the cogent and solid defense of iliness of petitioner was neither consid'gred nor.

probes into. The detense of petitioner was strong, therefore the authorities avoided to
bring it on recéfd._ “The impugned ofder based on ex-parte proceeding are not
sustainable because the authorities have ignored material evidence. |

d) That none can put at stake 28 years long service on un-proved charge of absence
from duty. Therefore the charge is groundless and penalty of dismissal from service_
amounts to punishing tﬁe entire membt_aljg of the family of petition‘er.: Pétitio.ner‘alsov

wishes to be heard in person for advancing additional grounds.

Enclosures

Copies of impugned orders.

i4

PP | Your’s obediently,

//// /ﬁ .{{ﬁ e | %@V
' t‘ﬂ' o . Aziz-UT-Rehman,

.<'< v Ex-constable No.193-
P‘ 0-_ ".\" . N . ot i
0;‘\\\0.- L R Distnct Hangu

0332-9542253

Y
-/
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T 1, msvn CTOR GENERAL OF POLICE. -
.' ‘?7 ,}7, . XITYBER PAKIITUNKITWA
e ! Aot fot ' PESHAWAR.
\ ll..-,.._..__()‘.!'{])‘l( l{ﬁ 4" :.1 ‘ \ 'll: . T, _A‘: II;.“'(.:.A' :
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_ This ordcr 15 hcrcby p@d I*to dlsposc of RCVISIOI‘! Pcmmn undcr Rule 11-A of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Policc Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted by BT IPUR ‘RERTER No. 193. The
_ applicant was dlSlIliSSCd from scrvice by DPO Hangu vide OB No. 60, dalcd ‘26"01‘“"2023””0n*the allegat.lon -
that hc whxlc und¢rgoing Rigorous/Lthic lrammg at P'I'C Ilangu has absented himsclf. from training
w1thout dny lcave or permission vide DD No. 40 dated 06.05.2022 of PlC IIangu and still absented as
T | rEpo'ttﬂed byﬂt}}ﬁgpﬁ??’an&%ﬂt P [(E gngu V1dc hlS oﬂ" fice.$ Signal No 1275/QC,.siamﬁ16 08‘%022 o .
The Appcllatc Authonly i.e. RPO Kohal rc_]cctcd his appcal v1dc order kndst: No 10520!EC dated
" 26!09!2023 _ L
| . Mectmg. of Appcllatc Board was hcld on 26.09.2024 whcrcm petitioner was hcard in ‘person. The
petmoncr contcndcd that the abscncc was not deliberatc and that he was suffering from chromc disease:
: The pcuuoncr was heard in person. He was given reasonable opporlumty to dcfend hlmself agamst '
the charges; however. he failcd to advance any justifi cation. The Board sces no ground and reasons for
% acceptance of his pctﬂlon Lhcrcforc his petition is hcrcbyerejc‘(.fp AEA

L e re ot ' BT o ' Sd/-
; T AWAL KIAN, PSP ,
R : g . Additional Inspcctor General of Police,
" [1Qrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

iy Copy of the-above i is forwardcd 10 thc -
o Wod, PG vide ) xan L Sl "‘75" ,,na&t‘ﬂ (-‘fiﬁéf' oo
Y B“éﬂlc’c Oﬁﬁcm I(oha*i"l Service Rcéord ‘and I anji M‘Tssél of th @oove’nhmed Ex-P
" reccived vide your officc Memo: No. 12141/EC, dated 17.11.2023 is rotumed herewith for
your office record.
A "2 {I)1smct Police, Officer, IIangu .
e AIGﬂ cgal Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Pcshawar

", PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhw, Pcshawar
5. PA to DIG!IIQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawar

. PSP
- AIGH ‘stablishment, L
For Inspector General of Police, -+ -

’.I‘1 Khybcf e{:}ﬂkh” i Egl}‘i"“ﬁr L ‘

fﬁzq/tv?‘f

Vo. 859 JEe. o !{ohachbimx B.o*mw
© i | B SITEANE

PN

‘DIST, LI¢
OFFICER HANGU

e CTRIT POLICE .



National Bank of Pakistan
"~ Account Statement

Account Titlo(s} AZIZ UR REMMAN

Yown:
Address: MOHALLAH MIR GUL KMEL TAKHT E ' District:
NASRATI ' City: KARAK

Province/State: KH.PAKHTOCON
Country: PAKISTAN

Postal Code: . Product Namo: pKRr Current Account
. Currency: PKR
3ranch Code/Name: 420  Hanpu Branch CIF No: 1288472
Region Namae: Dera Ismail Khan Account No: 4015291308
Statement Printing Date: 25-Oct-2024 T ) o . IBAN: PK8INBPAG420004015291308

iser: 00014598 Branch: 2185 Torminal: PKPWVVBANNUO02 —

B/F Balance: 0.00

From: 01-Jun-2022 To: 25-0ct-2024 _

3. No. . Date Particulars , Instne Memo Debit Credit Balance
| 03-Jan-2023 SALARY ) . 03 0.00 55.652.00 56.626.0C
2 05-Jan-2023 CASH WITHDRAWAL : 1884040 56,000.00 0.00 628.0C
01 0.00 55,652.00 56,280.0C

3 01-Feb-2023 SALARY

‘Yotal 2 Credit lrnnsacﬂons of amount: 111 304 00
"Totat 1 Debit transacllons of amount: 58, ouo .00
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@ﬁmﬁﬁwﬁﬁposat Account; ({1,01?529130& 54 «1288472~~««Type- 4555 C/A) g

" X _- -'ﬁ r i i
. efma mm Hmd e 1“—} 5*?:“ “f'f"l'}f. I .‘."“','._ ’ﬂ"“»ﬂ“.
1 se tart Date . Exp Date. . Amcunt . Comment |
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GSBPD.IPK. B03ME-F 5.40,000 Pads-114 120727 orm: Store Jobalki u: 2

medical No. 2 . Rs. 10/
No.

OUT- TIE\TS DEPA T\'IE\"!
" NAME.... A .. ;%.Z" K2

YEARLY NO.....-f 2 ;
{
DATE -umerenes oY W Ch > I JySoE ...

RUPEES HJIL FACL VALUE RUPEES 18/-

No. | ' | Rs. 10/

OUT-PATIE\TS DEPARTVIE\T

NAME“"“""""u""""”“""ﬂ .................
. i R
YEARLY NO% =
- %<
DATE o lmemcessesesumansssassasensaTaaTanaTestaTITE ; ?
. =
DISEASE ovnlieansscntarmmsessmssssefensasasensmense O
1 ! . ‘ ‘-

/ﬂ' b 7;2(01&&% *
—/ .

C"f (2 sl
_ | Wr}&

B

0<mta; Kohm

g w.; .
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GOVERNN[ENT OF I(HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA .
DISTRICT HEADOUARTERb TEACH]NG HOSPITAL KOHAT

MEDICAL LEAVE CERTIFICATE

Si gnaﬁires and Thumb Impression of Pstient __

reslident of . . _ .

Designation __ 'I Q&\AW Wp . - 'Department _ﬁw,, N

" having CNIC No. {410 3 r"gé %S0 S~ has' been . examined in this hospn.al vlde
Emergency / .P.D / Admission No. lL Q'Q\% 2 2 dated L{;\ h

Certified that Mr/Ms. _SN2A S - - R p Yo xam RD/W/O oAb S My "

" He/ She i5 suﬁ'ermg £r0m i : \\’\l" 9CL u}hﬁm — .
and is ""‘rlsea e d :.,.n., :fst ..k.ngvmh the me,d*..z-rlu as ;.rt:s..nbed fora pe'".i\d 6f AL NN mm"

w.e.l . 9 §' 1 P_ "3 n -G - 2. )_ f{or the restoration’ of lns i her health

,//"/ Oq/m ) > W -

/ - Signature - - . ’//;
s ot Dox =

. NWame of Doctor _‘ R O V.S y .

:"’e-. __ : . Désignation. . . - ALA”

57 ‘ .

ﬁiﬁdtcn‘ gupsrin! riondend w ' “1.1%DC Mo.
et '—.‘. v -aoh

'DT‘IQ {Jr' Hack Z3A-80

W T .. ) Lo ToRLeni ;! fﬁfe{ct
" Official Seal - -@HQHW I .;I . nhm

"t
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Certified that Mr/Ms, 7 }’/;? ‘fj L2 S/DIW/O ot *Q}’Cw bty ‘
resident of ‘7;‘-1-“/\;‘_/& > Macayz)” A a4 - : - ' e
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1. ChestX-Ray: AL/ -

Eye V;‘\ &6 +-

- e . a
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He / She+s PHYSICALLY FIT & MENTALLY SQOUND for general purposes.
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